
CONTRACTS REPORTABLE UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 6 

 

“Executive Order No. 6, “Ensuring the Cost-Effectiveness of Contracts for Personal 

Services”, requires New York State agencies that enter into certain personal service 

contracts make a list of such contracts available on their websites.” 

 
Title/Description Contract 

Number 

Amount Contract 

Period 

Contractor Reasons for entering into 

contract 

 

 

Temporary 

Clinical Staffing 

Services 

 

 

C-504255 

C-504256 

C-504257 

C-504258 

C-504259 

C-504260 

C-504261 

C-504262 

C-504263 

C-504264 

C-504265 

C-504266 

C-504267 

C-504268 

C-504269 

C-504270 

C-504271 

C-504272 

C-504273 

C-504274 

C-504275 

C-504276 

C-504277 

C-504278 

C-504279 
 

$450,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,500,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$600,000.00 

 

$450,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$4,350,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$450,000.00 

$1,200,000.00 

$450,000.00 
 

 

 

5/1/17-

4/30/20 

Access Therapies, Inc. 

AIC  

AMN Healthcare, Inc. 

Aya Healthcare, Inc. 

(CHG) RN Network  

CPS Recruitment 

Cross Country Staffing 

Cynet Systems, Inc. 

The Exec/Search Group 

Fastaff, LLC. 

Flexibility & Co DBA FlexRN 

Health Carousel, LLC, DBA 

Tailored Healthcare Staffing 

Healthcare Staffing 

Professionals, Inc. 

LanceSoft, Inc. 

Medical Solutions, LLC. 

Nightingale Nurses, LLC. 

NurseCore of Syracuse 

PPR- Professional Placement 

Resources 

RCM Health Care Services 

SHC- Supplemental Health 

Care Sercices, Inc. 

Stat Staff Professionals, Inc. 

Sunbelt Staffing, LLC 

Total Healthcare Staffing of 

LI, Inc. 

White Glove Placement, Inc. 

Workfit Staffing, LLC. 
 

•  Use of State employees 

to perform services 

contracted for  will result 

in a delay that will impair 

the purposes of the  

contract.  

 

•  State employees who 

can perform the contract 

are not readily available, 

and budget restrictions 

or legal constraints on 

hiring do not allow for 

the hiring of sufficient 

State employees as would 

be necessary to carry out 

the work. 

 

 

A copy of these contracts may be obtained by submitting a Freedom of Information Law request to: 

 

Cindy Nappa 

FOIL Officer 

SUNY Upstate Medical University 

e-mail: foil@upstate.edu 

mailto:foil@upstate.edu

