CONTRACTS REPORTABLE UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 6

"Executive Order No. 6, "Ensuring the Cost-Effectiveness of Contracts for Personal Services", requires New York State agencies that enter into certain personal service contracts make a list of such contracts available on their websites."

Title/Description	Contract	Amount	Contract	Contractor	Reasons for entering into
	Number		Period		contract
Temporary Clinical Staffing Services	C-504255	\$450,000.00	5/1/17- 4/30/20	Access Therapies, Inc.	Use of State employees to perform services contracted for will result in a delay that will impair the purposes of the contract.
	C-504256	\$450,000.00		AIC	
	C-504257	\$1,000,000.00		AMN Healthcare, Inc.	
	C-504258	\$1,000,000.00		Aya Healthcare, Inc.	
	C-504259	\$1,000,000.00		(CHG) RN Network	
	C-504260	\$1,500,000.00		CPS Recruitment	
	C-504261	\$1,000,000.00		Cross Country Staffing	 State employees who
	C-504262	\$450,000.00		Cynet Systems, Inc.	can perform the contract
	C-504263	\$450,000.00		The Exec/Search Group	are not readily available,
	C-504264	\$600,000.00		Fastaff, LLC.	and budget restrictions or legal constraints on hiring do not allow for the hiring of sufficient State employees as would be necessary to carry out the work.
	C-504265	\$450,000.00		Flexibility & Co DBA FlexRN	
	C-504266	\$450,000.00		Health Carousel, LLC, DBA Tailored Healthcare Staffing	
	C-504267	\$450,000.00		Healthcare Staffing Professionals, Inc.	
	C-504268	\$450,000.00		LanceSoft, Inc.	
	C-504269	\$1,000,000.00		Medical Solutions, LLC.	
	C-504270	\$1,000,000.00		Nightingale Nurses, LLC.	
	C-504271	\$450,000.00		NurseCore of Syracuse	
	C-504272	\$1,000,000.00		PPR- Professional Placement Resources	
	C-504273	\$450,000.00		RCM Health Care Services	
	C-504274	\$4,350,000.00		SHC- Supplemental Health Care Sercices, Inc.	
	C-504275	\$450,000.00		Stat Staff Professionals, Inc.	
	C-504276	\$1,000,000.00		Sunbelt Staffing, LLC	
	C-504277	\$450,000.00		Total Healthcare Staffing of LI, Inc.	
	C-504278	\$1,200,000.00		White Glove Placement, Inc.	
	C-504279	\$450,000.00		Workfit Staffing, LLC.	

A copy of these contracts may be obtained by submitting a Freedom of Information Law request to:

Cindy Nappa FOIL Officer

SUNY Upstate Medical University

e-mail: foil@upstate.edu